98 PRIVATE HIRE AND TAXI MONTHLY

FEBRUARY 2008

NATIONAL LEAGUE TABLE - FEBRUARY 2008

Colour Code for the Table The national average 1 flag at T1 £2.32

The national average 1 flag at T2 £3.12

Rise in 2008 The national average 1 mile fare T1 is now £3.12

Rise in 2007 The national average 1 mile fare T 2 is now £4.17

Rise in 2006 The nat!onal average 2 m!le fare T1 |_s now £4.67

The national average 2 mile fare T 2 is now £6.22

Rise in 2005 The national average 5 mile fare T1 is now £9.37

Rise in 2004 The national average 5 mile fare T 2 is now £12.39

The national average 10 mile fare T1 is now £17.22

- - The national average 10 mile fare T 2 is now £22.75

Rise in 2002 The national average running mile on T1 is now £1.56

The national average running mile on T2 is now £2.05
TARIFF ONE 2 MILE FARES TARIFF TWO 2 MILE FARES

373- (98%) of all T1 fares are at / better than £3.70 366- (97%) of all T2 fares are at/better than £4.50

243- (63%) of all councils set 2 mile fares at / or over £4.50 214- (57%) of all councils set 2 mile fares at / or over £6.00

311- (82%) of all councils set 2 mile fares at / or over £4.20 317- (84%) of all councils set 2 mile fares at / or over £5.20

337- (89%) of all councils set 2 mile fares BETTER than £4.00 147- (39%)of all councils set 2 mile fares at / or over £6.50

351- (92%) of all councils set 2 mile fares at / or over £4.00 332- (88%) of all councils set 2 mile fares at / or over £5.00

128- (33%) of councils now set 2 mile fares at / or over £5.00 94 - (25 %) of councils now set 2 mile fares at / or over £7.00

3 councils now set T1 - 2 mile fares at / or over £6.00 2 councils now set T2 - 2 mile fares at / or over £10.00
TARIFF ONE 5 MILE FARES TARIFF TWO S5 MILE FARES

372- (98%) of all T1 fares are at/better than £7.00 374- (99%) of all T1 fares are at/better than £8.00

234- (62%) of all councils set 5 mile fares at / or over £9.00 185- (49%) of all councils set 5 mile fares at / orover £12.00

298- (79%) of all councils set 5 mile fares at / or over £8.25 312- (83%) of all councils set 5 mile fares at / orover £10.00

322- (85%) of all councils set 5 mile fares BETTER than £8.00 331- (88%) of all councils set 5 mile fares at / or over £9.50

357- (94%) of all councils set 5 mile fares at / or over £7.50 354- (94%) of all councils set 5 mile fares at / or over £9.00

117- (31%) of councils now set 5 mile fares at / or over £10.00 108 - (26%) of councils now set 5 mile fares at / or over £14.00

3 councils now set T1 - 5 mile fares at / or over £13.00 3 councils now set T2 - 5 mile fares at / or over £20.00
TARIFF ONE 10 MILE FARES TARIFF TWO 10 MILE FARES

374- (99%) of all T1 fares are at/better than £11.00 371- (98%) of all T1 fares are at/better than £15.00

219- (58%) of all councils set 10 mile fares at / or over £16.50

208- (55%) of all councils set 10 mile fares at / or over £21.00

300- (79%) of all councils set 10 mile fares at / or over £15.00

309- (82%) of all councils set 10 mile fares at / or over £18.00

344- (91%) of all councils set 10 mile fares BETTER than£1 4.00

330- (87%) of all councils set 10 mile fares BETTER than£17.00

359- (95%) of all councils set 10 mile fares at / or over £13.00

355- (94%) of all councils set 10 mile fares at / or over £16.00

97 - (26%) of councils now set 10 mile fares at / or over £19.00

130- (34%) of councils now set 10 mile fares at / or over £25.00

2 councils now set T1 - 10 mile fares at / or over £25.00

3 councils now set T2 - 10 mile fares at / or over £45.00

STOKE ON TRENT Here is another little helpmate if you are having trouble persuad-

MIDLANDS
1999 £3.02 1999 £3.10
2000 £3.06 2000 £3.10
2001 £3.46 2001 £3.50
2002 £3.66 2002 £3.50
2003 £3.86 2003 £3.80
2004 £3.94 2004 £3.80
2005 £4.14 2005 £3.80
2006 £4.43 2006 £4.00
2007 £4.55 2007 £4.20

MIDLANDS STOKE ON TRENT

50.7% 35.5%

ing your council to give you a rise and they are not being as help-
ful as they might be. It is a little table based on our regional
tables that we print in May and October and which we keep
updated on our computer during the rest of the year. As you can
see we have the average fare for the Midlands each year since
1999 and we can then work out what the average percentage rise
in the Midlands has been since 1999. We also have your figures
since 1999 and we can then do a comparison. | picked Stoke on
Trent because, as you can see, they had a better than the
Midlands average fare in 1999 and 2000 and in 2001 but since
then they can clearly be seen as having been in financial decline.
Midland fares have risen 50.7% while Stoke are nearly 15%
behind the rest. If you are going for a rise and you would like to
see your financial percentages you know where to call - 0161
280 2800 or email: npha@btconnect.com
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COU NCIL ARIFF ONE RUNNING AR 0 RUNNING

SWYH 1 MILE| 2 MILES| 5 MILES| 10 MILES| MILE Xl 1 MILE| 2 MILES| 5 MILES | 10 MILES| MILE (N DATE
1 |[NORTH DEVON £2.50| £3.25 | £5.75 | £13.25 | £25.75 | £2.50 | £3.13| £4.06 | £7.19 | £26.60 | £51.50 | £5.00 100% | Jul-05
2 |KERRIER £2.40| £2.64 | £5.04 | £12.48 | £24.48 | £2.40 | £4.80| £5.28 | £10.08 | £24.96 | £48.96 | £4.80 100% | Apr-06
3 |PURBECK £2.40| £3.00 | £5.20 | £11.80 | £22.80 | £2.20 | £4.80| £6.00 | £10.40 | £23.60 | £45.60 | £4.40 100% | Dec-05
4 |WAVERLEY £2.60| £3.00 | £5.40 | £12.60 | £24.60 | £2.40 | £3.90| £4.50 | £8.10 | £18.90 | £36.90 | £3.60 50% | Aug-06
5 |TUNBRIDGE WELLS £3.40| £3.40 | £5.60 | £12.20 | £23.20 | £2.20 | £5.10| £5.10 | £8.40 | £18.30 | £34.80 | £3.30 50% | Jun-07
6 |TONBRIDGE & MALLING £2.80| £3.00 | £5.00 | £11.80 | £22.80 | £2.00 | £4.20| £4.50 | £7.50 | £17.70 | £34.20 | £3.00 50% | May-05
7 |HIGH PEAK £2.40| £2.84 | £5.04 | £11.64 | £22.64 | £2.20 | £3.60| £4.26 | £7.56 | £17.46 | £33.96 | £3.30 50% | May-04
8 |MENDIP £2.20| £3.20 | £5.00 | £10.40 | £22.60 | £1.79 | £3.30| £4.80 | £7.50 | £15.60 | £33.90 | £2.69 | 50.27% | May-07
9 |CARRICK £2.50| £3.10 | £5.30 | £11.90 | £22.90 | £2.20 | £3.40| £4.40 | £7.60 | £17.20 | £33.20 | £3.20 | 45.45% | May-07
10 |RUSHMOOR £2.40| £3.00 | £5.00 | £11.00 | £22.00 | £2.00 | £3.60| £4.50 | £7.50 | £16.50 | £33.00 | £3.00 50% | Nov-07
11 |WELWYN HATFIELD £2.00| £3.20 | £5.20 | £11.40 | £21.80 | £2.07 | £3.00| £4.80 | £7.80 | £17.10 | £32.70 | £3.11 50% | Sep-07
12 |HART £2.60| £3.60 | £5.60 | £11.60 | £21.60 | £2.00 | £3.90| £5.40 | £8.40 | £17.40 | £32.40 | £3.00 50% | Dec-07
13 |ARUN £2.20| £3.40 | £5.40 | £11.40 | £21.40 | £2.00 | £3.30| £5.10 | £8.10 | £17.10 | £32.10 | £3.00 50% | Apr-07
14 |HERTSMERE £2.20| £3.80 | £5.80 | £11.60 | £21.40 | £1.95 | £3.30| £5.70 | £8.70 | £17.40 | £32.10 | £2.93 50% | Feb-07
15 |VALE OF WHITE HORSE £3.10| £3.70 | £5.70 | £11.70 | £21.70 | £2.00 | £4.10| £5.00 | £8.00 | £17.00 | £32.00 | £3.00 50% | Jun-07
16 |CRAWLEY £3.00| £3.20 | £5.20 | £11.20 | £21.20 | £2.00 | £4.50| £4.80 | £7.80 | £16.80 | £31.80 | £3.00 50% | Dec-07
17 |KETTERING £2.20| £3.20 | £5.20 | £11.20 | £21.20 | £2.00 | £3.30| £4.80 | £7.80 | £16.80 | £31.80 | £3.00 50% | Oct-05
18 |MID SUSSEX £2.40| £3.80 | £5.80 | £11.60 | £21.20 | £1.94 | £3.60| £5.70 | £8.70 | £17.40 | £31.80 | £2.91 50% | Apr-07
19 |SOUTH SOMERSET £2.40| £3.20 | £5.20 | £11.20 | £21.20 | £2.00 | £3.60| £4.80 | £7.80 | £16.80 | £31.80 | £3.00 50% | May-06
20 |SPELTHORNE £3.20| £3.20 | £5.20 | £11.20 | £21.20 | £2.00 | £4.80| £4.80 | £7.80 | £16.80 | £31.80 | £3.00 50% | Aug-07
21 [ST ALBANS £2.10| £3.10 | £5.10 | £11.10 | £21.10 | £2.00 | £3.15| £4.65 | £7.65 | £16.65 | £31.65 | £3.00 50% | Mar-07
22 [TAUNTON DEANE £2.00| £3.40 | £5.40 | £11.20 | £21.00 | £1.96 | £3.00| £5.10 | £8.10 | £16.80 | £31.50 | £2.93 | 49.99% | Aug-07
23 |WATFORD £2.00| £3.80 | £5.80 | £11.80 | £25.00 | £2.19* | £2.00| £4.80 | £7.80 | £17.00 | £31.40 | £3.29 50% | Feb-07
24 |NEW FOREST £2.00| £3.00 | £5.00 | £11.20 | £21.20 | £2.01 | £2.50| £4.00 | £7.00 | £16.30 | £31.30 | £3.02 50% | Feb-07
25 |EDEN £2.00| £2.40 | £4.40 | £10.40 | £20.40 | £2.00 | £3.00| £3.60 | £6.60 | £15.60 | £30.60 | £3.00 50% | Nov-04
26 |MAIDSTONE £2.60| £3.80 | £5.60 | £11.20 | £20.40 | £1.86 | £3.90| £5.70 | £8.40 | £16.80 | £30.60 | £2.79 50% | Jan-08
27 |RUNNYMEDE £3.20| £3.20 | £5.20 | £10.80 | £20.40 | £1.89 | £4.80| £4.80 | £7.80 | £16.20 | £30.60 | £2.84 50% | Apr-07
28 |SHEPWAY £2.50| £3.30 | £4.70 | £8.90 | £15.90 | £1.40 | £3.80| £5.40 | £8.20 | £16.60 | £30.60 | £2.10 50% | Sep-04
29 [STAFFORD £2.00| £3.00 | £4.25 | £8.25 | £15.75 | £1.55 | £3.00| £4.50 | £6.40 | £16.60 | £30.60 | £2.59 | 67.09% | Jul-05
30 |DAVENTRY £1.10| £2.30 | £4.30 | £10.30 | £20.30 | £2.00 | £1.65| £3.45 | £6.45 | £15.45 | £30.45 | £3.00 50% | Oct-02
31 |CONWY £2.20| £2.20 | £4.20 | £10.20 | £20.20 | £2.00 | £3.30| £3.30 | £6.30 | £15.30 | £30.30 | £3.00 50% | Mar-06
32 [GWYNEDD £2.20| £2.20 | £4.20 | £10.20 | £20.20 | £2.00 | £3.30| £3.30 | £6.30 | £15.30 | £30.30 | £3.00 50% | Oct-05
33 |[YNYS MON £2.20| £2.20 | £4.20 | £10.20 | £20.20 | £2.00 | £3.30| £3.30 | £6.30 | £15.30 | £30.30 | £3.00 50% | Jan-06
34 |ISLE OF WIGHT £3.00| £3.00 | £4.60 | £9.00 | £15.00 | £1.60* | £6.00| £6.00 | £9.20 | £18.80 | £30.00 | £3.20* | 100% | Apr-04
35 |WAVENEY £2.60| £3.20 | £5.60 | £12.80 | £24.80 | £2.40 | £3.00| £3.60 | £6.60 | £15.40 | £30.00 | £2.93 | 22.08% | Nov-07
36 |EPSOM & EWELL £2.20| £4.20 | £6.40 | £13.40 | £24.60 | £2.27 | £2.20| £4.60 | £7.40 | £15.80 | £29.80 | £2.79 22.9% | Apr-07
37 [LONDON £2.20| £4.20 | £6.40 | £13.40 | £24.60 | £2.27 | £2.20| £4.60 | £7.40 | £15.80 | £29.80 £2.79 22.9% | Apr-07
38 |STOCKPORT £1.80| £2.80 | £4.80 | £10.40 | £20.20 | £1.92 | £2.40| £3.80 | £6.80 | £15.40 | £29.80 | £2.56 33% | Aug-07
39 [STRATFORD ON AVON £2.10| £3.10 | £5.10 | £11.10 | £21.10 | £2.00 | £3.15| £4.55 | £7.35 | £15.75 | £29.75 | £2.80 40% | Dec-05
40 |WEST BERKSHIRE £2.00| £3.30 | £5.20 | £10.60 | £19.80 | £2.00 | £3.00| £4.95 | £7.80 | £15.90 | £29.70 | £3.00 50% | Apr-07
41 |WEST OXFORD £2.00| £3.60 | £5.40 | £10.80 | £19.80 | £1.80 | £3.00| £5.40 | £8.10 | £16.20 | £29.70 | £2.70 50% | Sep-07
42 [SOUTH LAKELAND £2.50| £2.50 | £4.50 | £10.10 | £19.70 | £2.00 | £3.75| £3.75 | £6.75 | £15.15 | £29.55 | £3.00 50% | Jan-06
43 [CANTERBURY £2.50| £3.40 | £5.20 | £10.60 | £19.60 | £1.80 | £3.75| £5.10 | £7.80 | £15.90 | £29.40 | £2.70 50% | Jan-06
44 |NORTH HERTS £3.00| £3.50 | £5.30 | £10.70 | £19.60 | £1.80 | £4.50| £5.25 | £7.95 | £16.05 | £29.40 | £2.70 50% | Nov-07
45 |WEST DORSET £2.50| £3.40 | £5.20 | £10.60 | £19.60 | £1.80 | £3.75| £5.10 | £7.80 | £15.90 | £29.40 | £2.70 50% | Sep-06
46 |WORTHING £3.00| £3.40 | £5.20 | £10.60 | £19.60 | £1.80 | £3.50| £4.50 | £7.25 | £15.50 | £29.25 | £2.75 | 52.77% | Dec-07
47 |HORSHAM £3.00| £3.40 | £5.00 | £9.80 | £17.90 | £1.61 | £4.50| £5.10 | £7.50 | £14.70 | £29.10 | £2.42 | 50.30% | Jan-06
48 |MOLE VALLEY £3.40| £3.40 | £5.20 | £10.60 | £19.40 | £1.76 | £5.10| £5.10 | £7.80 | £15.90 | £29.10 | £2.64 50% Jul-06
49 |PEMBROKE £2.80| £2.80 | £5.00 | £11.60 | £22.60 | £2.20 | £3.90| £3.90 | £6.70 | £15.10 | £29.10 | £2.80 | 27.27% | Dec-04
50 |WINCHESTER £2.40| £3.60 | £5.40 | £10.60 | £19.40 | £1.76 | £3.60| £5.40 | £8.10 | £15.90 | £29.10 | £2.64 50% | Jan-07
51 |ROSSENDALE £2.30| £2.64 | £4.34 | £10.12 | £19.30 | £1.70 | £3.45| £3.96 | £6.51 | £15.18 | £28.95 | £2.55 50% | Dec-05
52 |BRECKLAND £3.00| £3.00 | £4.80 | £10.20 | £19.20 | £1.80 | £4.50| £4.50 | £7.20 | £15.30 | £28.80 | £2.70 50% | Feb-06
53 |COUNTY OF HEREFORD £2.40| £3.20 | £5.00 | £10.30 | £19.30 | £1.96 | £3.60| £4.80 | £7.50 | £15.45 | £28.80 | £2.94 50% | Nov-07
54 |MALVERN HILLS £3.30| £3.30 | £5.20 | £10.90 | £20.40 | £1.90 | £4.95| £4.95 | £7.60 | £15.55 | £28.80 | £2.65 | 39.47% | Apr-06
55 |[SEDGEMOOR £2.20| £3.20 | £5.00 | £10.40 | £19.20 | £1.79 | £3.30| £4.80 | £7.50 | £15.60 | £28.80 | £2.69 50% | Dec-06
56 |WEST SOMERSET £2.00| £3.40 | £5.20 | £10.40 | £19.20 | £1.76 | £3.00| £5.10 | £7.80 | £15.60 | £28.80 | £2.64 50% | Jun-07
57 |PENWITH £2.20| £3.10 | £4.90 | £10.30 | £19.30 | £1.80 | £3.00| £4.35 | £7.05 | £15.15 | £28.65 | £2.70 50% | Apr-07
58 |MID DEVON £2.10| £3.20 | £5.00 | £10.20 | £19.00 | £1.76 | £3.15| £4.80 | £7.50 | £15.30 | £28.50 | £2.64 50% | Dec-06
59 |CHELMSFORD £2.70| £3.70 | £5.40 | £10.60 | £19.10 | £1.70 | £3.60| £5.00 | £7.60 | £15.40 | £28.40 | £2.60 | 52.94% | Nov-07
60 |RIBBLE VALLEY £3.00| £3.00 | £4.75 | £10.00 | £18.75 | £1.75 | £4.50| £4.50 | £7.15 | £15.10 | £28.35 | £2.65 | 51.43% | Nov-06
61 |SEFTON £1.60| £3.00 | £4.20 | £8.00 | £14.20 | £1.25* | £2.00| £3.75 | £5.25 | £10.00 | £28.30 | £1.56* | 24.80% | Nov-06
62 |ALLERDALE £2.60| £2.60 | £4.40 | £9.80 | £18.80 | £1.80 | £3.90| £3.90 | £6.60 | £14.70 | £28.20 | £2.70 50% | Apr-07
63 |[AMBER VALLEY £2.60| £2.60 | £4.40 | £9.80 | £18.80 | £1.80 | £3.90| £3.90 | £6.60 | £14.70 | £28.20 | £2.70 50% | Sep-06
64 |STAFFS MOORLANDS £2.20| £3.25 | £4.75 | £9.40 | £17.20 | £1.50** | £3.10| £4.85 | £7.35 | £15.10 | £28.10 | £2.25%* | 50% | Apr-05
65 |ASHFORD £2.30| £3.30 | £5.10 | £10.10 | £18.70 | £1.70 | £3.45| £4.95 | £7.65 | £15.15 | £28.05 | £2.55 50% | Apr-07
66 |SOUTH BUCKINGHAM £2.60| £2.60 | £4.60 | £9.85 | £18.60 | £1.75 | £3.90| £3.90 | £6.90 | £14.78 | £27.90 | £2.63 50% | Apr-06
67 |CARLISLE £2.30| £2.70 | £4.70 | £10.70 | £20.70 | £2.00 | £3.05| £3.80 | £6.30 | £14.30 | £27.80 | £2.67 33% | Nov-07
68 |[BROXBOURNE £2.50| £2.90 | £4.50 | £9.90 | £18.50 | £1.56 | £3.75| £4.35 | £6.75 | £14.85 | £27.75 | £2.34 50% | Dec-06
69 |KENNET £3.00| £3.00 | £4.80 | £10.00 | £18.40 | £1.70 | £4.50| £4.50 | £7.20 | £15.00 | £27.60 | £2.55 50% | Sep-05
70 |RESTORMEL £2.60| £3.60 | £5.60 | £11.60 | £21.60 | £2.00 | £2.90| £4.20 | £6.80 | £14.60 | £27.60 | £2.60 30% | May-07
71 [TAMWORTH £2.10| £3.50 | £5.20 | £10.10 | £18.40 | £1.66 | £3.15| £5.25 | £7.80 | £15.15 | £27.60 | £2.49 50% | Dec-06
72 |WOKINGHAM £3.00| £4.00 | £5.60 | £10.40 | £18.40 | £1.60 | £4.50| £6.00 | £8.40 | £15.60 | £27.60 | £2.40 50% | Feb-07
73 |TORRIDGE £2.50| £3.00 | £4.70 | £9.80 | £18.30 | £1.70 | £3.75| £4.50 | £7.05 | £14.70 | £27.45 | £2.55 50% | Dec-05
74 |MEDWAY £2.40| £3.80 | £5.40 | £10.20 | £18.20 | £1.60 | £3.60| £5.70 | £8.10 | £15.30 | £27.30 | £2.40 50% Jul-07
75 |SURREY HEATH £3.00| £3.00 | £4.80 | £10.20 | £19.20 | £1.80 | £3.00| £3.00 | £5.70 | £13.80 | £27.30 | £2.70 50% Jul-06
76 |TEIGNBRIDGE £2.20] £3.20 | £4.80 | £9.80 | £18.20 | £1.63 | £3.30| £4.80 | £7.20 | £14.70 | £27.30 | £2.45 | 50.30% | Apr-07
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COUNCIL AR U RUNNING AR U RUNNING .S{J8 START

1 MILE| 2 MILES | 5 MILES | 10 MILES MILE i 1 MILE | 2 MILES | 5 MILES | 10 MILES MILE DATE

77 |THURROCK £2.00| £3.60 | £5.20 | £10.20 | £18.20 £1.63 | £3.00| £5.40 | £7.80 | £15.30 | £27.30 £2.45 50% Nov-06
78 |MACCLESFIELD £2.25| £2.75 | £4.45 £9.55 £18.05 £1.70 | £3.35| £4.10 | £6.65 | £14.30 | £27.05 £2.55 50% Mar-05
79 |BARROW IN FURNESS £2.00| £2.70 | £4.40 £9.50 £18.00 £1.70 | £3.00| £4.05 | £6.60 | £14.25 | £27.00 £2.55 50% Aug-06
80 |[FAREHAM £2.00| £3.60 | £5.20 | £10.00 | £18.00 £1.76 | £3.00| £5.40 | £7.80 | £15.00 | £27.00 £2.64 50% Dec-07
81 |GUERNSEY £2.40| £3.60 | £5.20 | £10.00 | £18.00 £1.61 | £3.60| £5.20 | £7.60 | £15.00 | £27.00 £2.42 50.31% | Jul-07
82 |LICHFIELD £3.00| £3.00 | £4.50 £9.00 £16.50 £1.50 | £4.50| £4.50 | £7.00 | £14.50 | £27.00 £2.50 66.66% | Aug-06
83 |WOKING £3.00| £3.60 | £5.10 £9.30 £18.30 £1.40 | £4.00| £4.90 | £7.15 | £13.45 | £26.95 £2.10 50% Nov-05
84 |CHICHESTER £2.50 | £3.20 | £4.80 £9.70 £17.90 £1.64* | £3.75| £4.80 | £7.20 | £14.55 | £26.85 £2.46* 50% Jun-07
85 |ELMBRIDGE £3.25| £3.60 | £5.00 | £10.25 | £14.25 £1.75 | £4.25| £4.75 | £6.75 | £19.00 | £26.75 £2.73 56% May-04
86 |CONGLETON £2.40| £2.40 | £4.20 £9.40 £17.80 £1.70 | £3.60| £3.60 | £6.30 | £14.10 | £26.70 £2.55 50% Jun-05
87 |HAMBLETON £2.50 | £2.50 | £4.20 £9.30 £17.80 £1.70 | £3.60| £3.60 | £6.00 | £13.95 | £26.70 £2.55 50% Dec-05
88 |WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD £2.60| £3.40 | £5.00 £9.80 £17.80 £1.60 | £3.90| £5.10 | £7.50 | £14.70 | £26.70 £2.40 50% Apr-06
89 |GREAT YARMOUTH £1.60 | £3.20 | £5.00 | £10.20 | £19.00 £1.76 | £2.00| £4.00 | £6.60 | £14.20 | £26.60 £2.51 42.61% | Aug-06
90 |READING £2.00| £3.40 | £5.40 | £11.40 | £21.60 £2.01* | £3.20| £5.00 | £7.20 | £14.20 | £26.60 | £2.48** | 23.38% | Nov-06
91 |TRAFFORD £2.00| £3.00 | £4.80 | £10.50 | £20.00 £1.89 | £2.60| £3.90 | £6.40 | £14.00 | £26.60 £2.53 33% Dec-07
92 |NEWARK & SHERWOOD £2.40| £3.40 | £4.90 £9.70 £17.70 1.59* | £3.60| £5.10 | £7.35 | £14.55 | £26.50 £2.39 50% Aug-07
93 |WEST WILTSHIRE £2.10| £3.54 | £5.14 £9.78 £17.62 £1.55 | £3.15| £5.31 | £7.71 | £14.67 | £26.43 £2.32 50% Aug-07
94 |GRAVESHAM £2.00| £3.20 | £4.80 £9.60 £17.60 £1.60 | £3.00| £4.80 | £7.20 | £14.40 | £26.40 £2.40 50% Apr-05
95 |HARROGATE £2.60| £3.80 | £5.40 £9.80 £17.60 £1.25*% | £3.90 | £5.70 | £8.10 | £15.00 | £26.40 £1.60* 28% Apr-07
96 |NORTH WARWICKS £2.00| £3.20 | £4.80 £9.60 £17.60 £1.60 | £3.00| £4.80 | £7.20 | £14.40 | £26.40 £2.40 50% Sep-07
97 |BOSTON £1.95| £2.95 | £4.20 £7.95 £14.20 £1.25 | £2.30| £4.30 | £6.30 | £12.30 | £26.30 £2.00 60% Apr-06
98 |CHRISTCHURCH £2.10| £3.30 | £5.10 | £10.50 | £19.70 £1.81 | £2.80| £4.30 | £6.80 | £14.05 | £26.30 £2.42 33.7% Oct-07
99 |HINCKLEY & BOSWORTH £2.40| £3.20 | £4.80 £9.60 £17.60 £1.60 | £3.50| £4.70 | £7.10 | £14.30 | £26.30 £2.40 50% Aug-07
100 ([EAST DORSET £2.00| £3.00 | £4.80 | £10.60 | £19.60 £1.67 | £2.00| £4.00 | £6.25 | £13.00 | £26.25 £2.23 33.53% | Apr-06
101 |POOLE £1.80| £3.20 | £5.20 | £10.60 | £19.80 £1.83 | £2.00| £4.25 | £6.75 | £14.25 | £26.25 £2.44 33.49% | Aug-07
102 |GUILDFORD £2.80| £3.22 | £4.90 £9.94 £20.72 1.68* | £4.10| £4.50 | £6.89 | £13.40 | £26.24 £2.23 50% Nov-07
103 |[EAST LINDSEY £2.30| £3.10 | £4.70 £9.50 £17.50 £1.60 | £3.00| £4.60 | £7.00 | £14.20 | £26.20 £2.40 50% Jul-07
104 [EASTLEIGH £2.10| £3.60 | £5.20 | £10.00 | £18.00 £1.60 | £2.40| £4.60 | £7.00 | £14.20 | £26.20 £2.40 50% Dec-06
105 INUNEATON & BEDWORTH £2.70| £3.50 | £5.10 £9.90 £17.70 £1.56 | £3.70| £4.90 | £7.30 | £14.50 | £26.20 £2.34 50% Oct-06
106 |[FOREST OF DEAN £1.88| £3.03 | £5.33 | £12.23 | £23.73 £2.30 | £2.38| £3.63 | £6.13 | £13.63 | £26.13 £2.50 8.69% | Apr-07
107 |DACORUM £2.20| £3.00 | £4.60 £9.40 £17.40 £1.60 | £3.30| £4.50 | £6.90 | £14.10 | £26.10 £2.40 50% Jan-06
108 IDOVER £2.50| £3.70 | £5.20 £9.70 £17.40 £1.50 | £3.75| £5.55 | £7.80 | £14.55 | £26.10 £2.25 50% May-07
109 [SOUTH RIBBLE £1.80| £3.00 | £4.60 £9.40 £17.40 £1.60 | £2.70| £4.50 | £6.90 | £14.10 | £26.10 £2.40 50% Sep-06
110 ([EAST HERTS £2.60| £3.20 | £4.80 £9.60 £17.60 £1.60 | £3.50| £4.40 | £6.80 | £14.00 | £26.00 £2.40 50% Nov-07
111 [JERSEY £2.40| £3.90 | £5.40 £9.90 £17.40 £1.50 | £2.60| £4.70 | £7.10 | £14.30 | £26.00 £2.37 58% Aug-07
112 |CHILTERN £2.90| £2.90 | £4.50 £9.30 £17.30 £1.60 | £4.35| £4.35 | £6.75 | £13.95 | £25.95 £2.40 50% Oct-07
113 |[SWALE £2.60| £3.80 | £5.30 £9.80 £17.30 £1.51 | £3.90| £5.70 | £8.35 | £14.70 | £25.95 £2.27 50% Oct-07
114 INORTH EAST DERBYSHIRE £2.00| £2.80 | £4.40 £9.20 £17.20 £1.60 | £3.00| £4.20 | £6.60 | £13.80 | £25.80 £2.40 50% Nov-05
115 |WYRE FOREST £2.20| £2.80 | £4.00 £7.60 £13.60 £1.20 | £3.00| £4.20 | £6.60 | £13.00 | £25.80 £2.40 100% Oct-05
116 |CHORLEY £1.90| £2.70 | £4.30 £9.10 £17.10 £1.60 | £2.85| £4.05 | £6.45 | £13.65 | £25.65 £2.40 50% Dec-07
117 |BRAINTREE £2.60| £3.50 | £5.00 £9.50 £17.00 £1.50 | £3.90| £5.25 | £7.50 | £14.25 | £25.50 £2.25 50% Nov-06
118 [SANDWELL £3.00| £3.00 | £4.40 £8.60 £15.60 £1.40 | £4.50| £4.50 | £6.60 | £15.00 | £25.50 £2.10 50% Oct-06
119 |UTTLESFORD £2.60| £2.60 | £4.20 £9.00 £17.00 £1.60 | £3.80| £3.80 | £6.20 | £13.40 | £25.40 £2.40 50% Mar-06
120 |COPELAND £2.50 | £2.50 | £4.10 £8.90 £16.90 £1.60 | £3.75| £3.75 | £6.15 | £13.35 | £25.35 £2.40 50% Oct-07
121 |MID BEDFORDSHIRE £3.00| £3.10 | £4.70 £9.30 £16.90 £1.53 | £4.50| £4.55 | £7.05 | £13.95 | £25.35 £2.30 50% Nov-05
